750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A Page 1 of 8

PART NO. 17105 — REV. 2
Printad in L.S.A.
Price .35

MODELS:

7 5 0 (UT-10453-A)
7 50 E (UT-10536-A)

PROFESSIONAL CHAIN SAWS

HOMELITE L0

Harmelita Divialon of Textron Ing,




750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A Page 2 of 8

750 & 750E
AUTOMATIC SAWS

FIGURE 1

2 ALWAYE FLANIEH MODEL AND BERIAL NUMBENR WHEN OADERING PARTE.



750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A

N2,

DEXCAMPTION
HAMDLE- Thepttle
[mofudea:
SPRING= Canical
BOOT- Sealing
ROD- Throitle
EFAGER- Heal insulafion
COMNNECTOR- Carburator
ERIP- Thrptile herndla (Mote 1}
PIMN- Gracwe
LEVER- Tripgar- lack
SPRING- TerElon
TRIGRER- Lock (T5JE)
RIMNG=- Retalnlng
LEYER- Chake
RODG- Choke
PIM- Pk (Comprasslon anm}
FIN- Trigger
TRIGGEER- Throtlg (Nota 1}
BCREW=- Pan hod. B-B2 x /8
BPAWNG- Torslon (Compress|an arm]
CAM- Compraselen relsass
FLM- Pivat [Compreesion cam)
RING- Askainlmp
COVER- Throitle handle
NLIT- Hex £-82
STAEYW= Sat 10-22 x 3/8
ARM- Jomprassion raleaes valve
EFRING- Toreion [Compression arm)
VALVE- Chack {Inieif
YALYE- Check [Oullet]
LIME- Mianwual oll dlecherga
el Ucins;
SLEEYE- 1/8 compressinn
MUT- Compresalon {5/16-24)
WUIT= Filter covar mouniting
COYER- flr 1liter
RING- Aetalning
IMT AKE= Air [Air 11Har cover)
FILTER ELEMENT=- Alr
SCREW- Hex pami 10-24 % 3
BRACKET- Air lilter covar
EHIEL D— Cartsurator chambesr
Imeludes:
GAOMMET
SCREW- Shoulder
VALVE- Compreeslon releass
PLUNGER= &1l pump (Wanual]
Includes:
BLUTTSN
NUIT
"0 RING
PLLUNZER- Pump
Ingludee:
"0" AING
MWLIT- Hex 10-24
18GLATOR- Vibration
SCREW- Hex gamk 10-24 « 5/8
SPAING- M4 adjusiment
ECOREW- Idle adjusimeri
GRONMET- Carburelor nasdla
CARBLIRET QB (WE-2)
BCREWV- Boo hd. cap 10-24 = */8
HANGLE BAR- Wrap around [(730)
Ingludes:
BRACE- Handla
BCGREW- Soc hd. cep 10-24 x 778
r&me #B7|

PART N,
A-TEE131

12867
TAvEE-A
1 PEG2-B
12881
12623-B
g2
84553
g213g
FREEE]
2311
=i
12820
12540
12882
12943
1281B
BZRED
12881
12621
12880
12683
12616-2A
A1gen
AELLE]
186441
1 2RSS
412987
A-ghO7?
A-TOOTE

253M
25202
A=BSETE
HA=F2016 2R
53316-4
12882
A= BT AE M
BELET
A-BAOH-A
A-E32%4

LER Yoy

TEBE1
A-12TE
A-dDEg

L)

cE0a2

ST
A=E7 2354

584086
B120B

A 12708
lele= e
12784
setaa
T28&T

A-5d108
firh): F

A-18T148-8

12785-A
B2FRE

oTY.

-

. L AR e s e hg = L A ) ke B ek b e et ek

— o BJ s = L b

Bl a L B 4D — AR kA ok h L e

-

1

750 & 750E
AUTOMATIC SAWS

FIGURE 1

HE, BESCRIFTION BART NO. [+ g 8
60 HAMDLE BAR- Flueh-cout (7SDE] A= 2588- A 1
&1 (CAP- Fual flller A-GA5H- A

Ir-ol udeg;
52 VALYE= Check (Oval guskbill L1=LIY] 1
&2 FILTER- Filar cap B4 1
a4 GASKET= Fual cag B850 1
&5 CHAN- Baad GRGOE 1
BB SCREW- FPam hrf. Plastils

(08 2 10d) BRREG- A 1
&7 RETAIMER BEEAS 1
& CAP- Qi Nler A-1E32EF 1

Inglyciag:
1| WALVE- Chask [Oval dugkhlll] BBAS1 1
™ FILTER- Filler cap S0454 1
T QASKET- Cil cap 126 1
e CHAIMN- Baad BRECE 1
T ECREW- Fan e, piastite #5 & 14d PR 5 & 1
74 RETAIMER FESI5 1
76 TAMK- Fuel and il A-T05E7F-B 1

Inchudes:
T1E BUMPER- Fuel 1ank TERE3 1
11 PICK-LUp-Fusl A-BTTID 1

Ineludes:
1B FILTER- Falt EBEOE-1A, 1
78 FIMNDER- O A-Gd QR 2
B TLIBING- Fual & Dil 12" Bl 1g-48 B
B1  LIME= Dil {Flaxible} BIE0S 1
EF ELBOW-90*, oll lina 12681 1
8% SPACER- Hea! Insulaling 12874 i
54 WASHER 1 2BES H
BS SCREW-Fax $am 10-24 = 3/ BBOA1 7
26 ERACE-Throtile handle 12E10-20 1
BY BUSHING= Hresle bar EB187 i
88 STOP-Chals [FEOE) EAS08 ]
A SCREW- Hex gems (THIE}

1324 k T/8 Baase2 k]
KIT- Hasd quard (FROE} A-OIGET- A B

IosTuces:
a0 SCREW- Seme hex hd.

10-24 x T8 (F50E) BE0SZ 2
B1 BRAGKET- Hand guard [FEOE) 12E56-3 T
B2 ALARE- Hand [¥50E| B-EIDER-A 1

Includek:

Ba WASHER- (750E) Ta788 1
44 WABHER- Flai {T5E| BS8ET T
BS SCREW- Shouldar (F50E] giaid 1
Bf BRACKET- Hand guasd [730] 122383 1
97 GUARD- Hand 750 [Matg 2) R=BE T TR 1

Ing:ludee:
|-[:] WASHER (7500 B4asT i
2N WASHER [750) TaTes 1
106 BCREW- Shanldar (150) B3914 1
L1ih] DECAL PEAGD 1
D2 SCREW- Eams hek ha, 10-24 x VB BECEE g

NOYE 1: Unily withoul trigowr lock [tems #B, #9, ¥10 end #11,
munt ure FO018-A grip.

HNOTE r HANDGUARAD &4-881TF-h must be used wiih b-12714-4
handie bar.,

ALWAYE FURNIEH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBEN WHEN DNDERING PARTA. 3

Page 3 of 8



750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A Page 4 of 8

750 & T50E
AUTOMATIC SAWS
FIGURE 2

=)0

BEARING [TEM M
AA3EMBLE LETTERED
EHE TQWARD CLIMTCH

OPTIONAL

- ALWAYS FURNIAH MODEL AND SERIAL NUWARER WHEN ORDERING PARTA.



750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A

N
1
-
3

L

aﬂm‘-rm

11
12
14
14
16
hl:|
17

16
is

af
az
]
24
25

28
27
ZE
1
3t

33
34

ar
3%

40
92

43
i

CESCMPTION
WRASHER= Canical
SCREW-Socke! ha, 10-34 K1
SPARE FLUG (CJ-3)

SPARK PLUG {UDJ-4Q) azcesiory
GROMBMET- Epark plug
CYLINCER

(NN A

WALYE- Comprenaian

RING- Ratalnlng
BEFLECTOR- Alr
3CRAEW- Hax gama &-32 k &2
CONKEQSTOR- Corburetor
SPRING- GQartar
MANIFOLD= Infaka
GABKET- Infaka maritold
MODCULE & CORE
TIE- Cable [Maduls |aads]
SCREW- Hax samEB-32 2 1 174
PISTON & FIN

Ingludes:

FIBTOM AING
ROD- Cennesting

Insludes;

SCHREW- oo, B, 10-02 & 40
KEY- Woadrul
CRAMKSHAFT
BEARING- Capa [14 raller
BEARIMG- Ball
PLATE- Back

Inelugek:

BEAL

0" AIMG

RETAIMER- Laac
SCREW- Tors
WASHER- Logk
EIM@E- Retalning
TLIP- Wirs {Bwltch [ead rafalner)
SLAEWs Hax somd 10-24 x 344
ROTOR & BTUD

[nollaes:

STUD- Slarier pawl
SPRING- Stanar paw
PAWL- Startar
WASHER- Lotk
MLUT- Hax flange 3/8-24
SCREW- Hex gama 10-24 x 58
SCREW- Hex sama B-32 x 378
PUME- Autarmatic il

ndl LI ms;

PiM- Camguide

BRACKET- Qll purmp rafaltme

PART NO.
12841
HaR4g
TORTO-3
B
101

A-FO4AS-B

A-TET12
7Bl
12794
L
T2823-8
12B5E
12g22-B
120484
12580-A8
12288
BEO4E

A=TOETInA,

B183-A
A-TO274

2%
THTE
TOTIE-2
A-TE10
o344
A-TEES

LR
ET558
ERSE
TOBS1
S2B05
0843
12848
48561
A-B3T3E

RACTE
BES3TS
BEEPSS
TORDT
&1234
&B060
2541
A-12T23

12198
12078

aTy.

e e e Y [ A R R T

= P

Ed, QRN RY - | T, TR R —- g

o R U LS I S 5

—_ s

NO.
4z
48
q7
48

L]
=0
&1
e
L]
54
L]
]
&7
]

o
- 4]
&1
i3
L3c]
&4
1)
£a
-1
L.I:|
&R
i
i
72
73
T4
T

]

L)
TE
(L]
]

Al
ap

750 & 750E

AUTOMATIC SAWS
FIGURE 2

CESCRIPTION

O RING

"0t RING

o HINGE
CRAMKCASE (eea Note 1)

nalucag:

ETUD= Quide bar {Las Nate 2]

BEARING- Fofler

GEAR WORM

FITTING

SEAL
GOMMNEGTOR- Elbgw 807
FITTING- Stralght
LINE= Fle£lBls &'

EHIELD- Henl
SCREW- Pan hd, 4-32 x 38
FIT- Cluteh

InEl o

WASHER- Thrust

RACE- Inner

DAUM- & HUE (T Epling]

SPIDER- Cluich

SHOE- Clteh

COVER- Cluleh

SCREW- Hax gams 8-22x 3,75

SPRING- Cluteh

WASHER- Thryal

WASHER- Thruast

BEARIMG- Waaher
WASHER- Thrugt fapt.}
RETAINER=- My
MUT- Hax 10-24
RACE= |nner (opt.)

BEARING- Mwedle {opt.)
SPROCKET: Him 7T 404 [T tolive)
SPROCKET- Fim BT 404

€ aplina) (ppl.]

DALM & HLIB (? spling] {op.]
CALM & HLB (8 apling] (opl}
CLUTCH [api)

Incildes;

SHOE- Cluich

SPIDER: Cluieth

BPRIMG= Glutsh
COVER- Cluich fopt.)

Includag:

WASHER- Belleyllie #10
SCAEW- Hex 10-32 x 12 {opi.)
BPAGCHET & DRALUM- Spur (Opt.)
(BT, 5/8 fitch!

FART WO
12054
T28%
12853 |

h-BOGET

gagLa
TO40%-4,
TR07
B TE
fea08
31734
317331
F1157=16
12777
HeZ5d
ABSTET

1268
12802
A-0LEB5-A
B3E1T

h-S3B15
a3gze
BEC41
S3ET4-A
BRBED
12887
24124
12807
12388-A
B12)E
12688
BS39%
E32E5

ERIE0
A-GETEE-A
A-85001
A-95257-4

BI281-1A

BIZRE-1

HAZAE
FAmpddd Tud

12021
BORET-2

&-12818

MOTE 1: Prior 1o Lol WEQTS unn crankespr A-TRLT,
MOTE 2 Prigr io Lot #3070 Wk sl 58334,

ALWAYE FURNINH MODEL AND AERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTA.

&Y.

—_ Rk = -

— Ml = B A ed P b k- R

e S S RN X Y R T R

— A

— N =

Ll

Page 5 of 8



750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A

750 & 750E
AUTOMATIC SAWS

FIGURE 3

]+ 8

n A g -

s
[ =T R

11
1
13
14
i6
i
17
18
B
0

|
a2

23
24

26
a7

8

DESCRIATION
SHLIBEER- Aear
SCREW= Hax tama B=32 x 38
TARAWNSFORMER

InGludes

SDREW

GROMMET (Bhawn in Flg. 3
SWITGH- Grounding

e ledes;

MLIT- Hex
PLATE- [ndiceting {Aun-8icp)]
SKIELD- Cylindar
NLFT- kex 15-249
EBSRAEW- Hew aama 10-24 x 514
AETAIMER- M
RABCEFTALZLE- Transiormer
LEAD- kpdula
CONTART- Trenglormar
COMTACT: Ground
SCREW= Par hd. plastile #8 k 378
SCREW- Hex gams 0-24 & 5/8
BRAGE- Cylindar ghlal
SPACER- WY Siud
HOUSING= Rawind stactar

Ing s,

BUSHIMG- Starfar rope
GRIP- Elarier rope

Imcludes:

IMEBERT- Rapa rataining
SCAEW- Pan kd. 10-B4 x 1/2
SCRAEEW- Starter housing
WaASHER- Retginlng
RCPE- Blariar (48" [ong] HE

ImEruda;

WASHER- Flat {Mylao)

PAAT N,
A-12803-4
BEC41
A 229 BE

BR27Q
P21y
A BTESD= R

T2084-A1
127R3-A
12EDR-D8
asing
28051
12872
A=TOORR
A-12T18-B
12768
O
B22715
BEGE]
&7 Ta
A-BI055
A-128T2

6T
A-GRES2-P

TOME-A
]
126285-4,
127THG
h-BRETS

BassR

QTY.

DESCAIPTION
ELILLEY- S1arar

Includes:

BUSHIMG- Startat post

WASHEF- Flat {hyon}

8B IngeEx ¥28
WaASHER
Filtd{3- Retelning
2PRING- Rawind

Incfudes;

SLEEVE- Pln
SOHEW. Pan hd. B-32 x 152
LOGH- Rawlnd apritg
COWER- S1arter

Includes:

SHIELD- Rewlng spring (Tnher}
PLATE- @ulde bar {innee)
FLATE= Quide b&r {(Ciuter|
PIM= Giyitie bar adjusiment
GOVER= Ggar
SCAEW- Pan hd. 832 x /B
SCAEW- duide bar adjgsimant
ADJUISTOR- Gulde bar
BLSHING
COYER- Drivecass

Ineludes;

GUARD- Chaln

Ingluges:
WASIHEA- Ballawil la
MLIT- Hex 8-32
DEGAL
MUT- Hex flanga 3/8-16
SHIELD- Wuffler
SOREW- Soc. hd, capy 1024 X 344
SCAEW- Sog, ho. cap 154 x 344
MUFFLER
AARESTOH- Spark
CAP- MuMise exhaus
SCREW- Hox eame 10-24 « 1/2
FLATE- Bumper {Lang spike)
NUT= Hax T0-24
WaSHER- Flat

PAAT NO,
=77 EB-A

421

L
BAEIG
12657
h-B4BHS

J4584
05D
12087
A-S3817

B3zt
T0ERA
TO40G
44039
13134
B2EE1
A=127456
f=TOERY
THEED
A7 0

A=70158

1240
1408
Toz41
81088-2
13969-5
B2283
82318
&-12738-18
A=BBRB-A
128841
BAC4E
AaE32
81208
SE47E-A

oTY.
1

na

J o o Y

—

B B o B~ — = B w3 by o P

Page 6 of 8



750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A Page 7 of 8

750 & 750E
AUTOMATIC SAWS

TOOLS ACCESSORIES
HC. DESCRIPTION FART MO, M. DESCAIPTION PART N2
BOOY ASIEMBLY 23136-24 ROPE- Starting 46, 260" tmal STORE-1
GO TEST LAMP A-DhEEd. TUWBING- Aubker (12 H ) 9311 2-05
COLLAR & PLUNGER A-D48TE TUBING- Rubber (1511 %3157-84
QALIGE- Faller [ 116 thick) 22aRE COMPRLIND= DU (B 0z 1ube) 2og38-g
PLIEAS= Relhinng ring 22808 OAFE«THTIP [BTD) DA-7OYE0-A
FLL/G- Eal Installation (Grankeasa] 249960 [meludes
PLLIA- Seal ramowval {orankoaes) h-249EE SCREW- #1/4-20 x 5/ 2335
BLEEYE- Benl aemamkbly {crankcesa) PI7ER RIGHT HAND GUARD KIT A-1RJET-B
EBLEEVE- Crankznatt brg 17082-1 Insludes
FLUE- Bgal ramoyal [ backpiate) 1TLET BECREW- Hex aocicet 10-24 x 304 BaZTH
PLUOG- Baering & Eoal installation & ramaval TPEE WhASHER- Flat #i0 :E-lik]
JACKICAEW ASSEMBLY A-EO13F NUT- Logking 10-24 81208
REAMER- Walve seai A-DdAsd
TOGL & PLUMGER- Pigien pin A-2dAT
WREMEH- Cambrndtian A 240042
WEENSH- Combrnation A-d303T B PAINT
WRENCH- Socket (750 only) CRAST
EEE_E:;EHWEH g:;:; SERAY CAM- Black 2a7e
ANVIL- B SPRAY CAN- Bad 23478
- Ball Bgaring 17088-1
BkIL 17081
PLILLER: Fgtar R-17906-B
Ineludes
SCHEW- Hex hd BEHET
3TUD 17108
RIMG BagIE
WRENCH- Spannar A=garer
Inckudes
FIN 2ETE-A
SHIM- Q1EE" Thick PER L]
FGNITION TEST SPARK PLUG A3 A18=G
CARBURETOR REPAIR TOSL WiT 17res
750E ONLY 750 ONLY
NG, DESCRIPTIGN PART NGO, GTY. N, DESCAIPTICH FART NG QTY.
KIT- Chedn braks A=B3071.0 1 KIT- Chair brake A-BI0TE0 1
Imcludes Includeg
Pl Chiawrel L1 by 1 PIM- Croweal HETSY 1
HLUR & CALIM A-QAHEE-2A 1 COVER~ Giaar 12134 i
COVER- Qerr 18134 1 SCREW- Quicka bar agiusting A- 12746 1
ECREW- Guide bar adiualing A 1276 5 SLEEWE- Haaded O3 1
SLEEYVE- Heade To%13 1 BUEHING FOBAD 1
ELSHING FOELS 1 ALISTER- Guide bar A-TORGY 1
BCAEY- GGaar & Mdjuating - TSE 1 SPAMG- Shain brake TORTS 1
BRAKE- Spring ahar TORTE 1 COVER- Dnvasaes 8762 1
COVER- Drivacaie TE7E-P 1 BAMND- Braks ToEIR 1
BAMD- Hraka TOETR 1 LEVER- Logk TO8E 1
LOCKIMNG- Lawar TOa54 1 STLIO- Spring=maourting Toac 1
STUD- Epring mouniing TOH0O i LEVER- Braka A.97223 i
LEVWER- Brake a-a7REa 1 Includes
Includes BEARIMG- Rallar A1 1
RING- Retaining 70825 1 RING= Aatarnmg FO0s2% 1
BEARIMG- Rellar #4815 1 DECAL #EERD i
DECAL SEAE0 1 SCREW- 1 /4-20 1 174 B0a2 1
SCREW- 1/4-20% 114 20R13 i HOREW=- 632 k 38 BEER b
BECREW- Mach pan hd 832 = 3/B BERE ) Pit- Gude ber afjugiing = LRak ] ¥
FIN- Guide bar adjurting 23038 i SPRING= Tortion, SI0BE T
SZPRAING- Torgizn 3086 1 SLEEVE Fa2a) i
SLEEWE B3280 1 WASHER gizee 1
WASHEA= Flat BIZA2 K| LEYER- Bleava HIT0E 1
SLEEVE- Lever RIFBE 1 SCAEW- Shouldar AT 1
SCAEW- Shoulger 93778 1 HAMDLE BAR A-23008 1
HLIE & DALIM A-PIB0E-2 1

ALWAYE FLIMMNIFH MOREL ANMD BERIAL HUMBAER WHEN QRDER|NCE FARTA. T



750E Chain Saw UT-10536-A

CARBURETOR
A-94108
WEB-9

DESCRIPTION

REPAIR KIT (1-15)

Kit- Gaaket/Diaphragm (11-15)
VALVE- Inlet Neadla (3)

KIT- Valve repair [16)

PART NO.
94131

95241
64229
85240

HOMELITE DIVISION OF TEXTRON INC.
P.O. BOX 7047
14401 CAROWINDS BOULEVARD
CHARLOTTE, N.C. 28217

HOMELITE

Hornalite Division of Texlnan Inc.

25E8TRY

Page 8 of 8



